
 

 

 

AMERICAN TAPE 
 

 

 

 
 

DESCRIPTION: 

Friction adhesive tape to repair and seal. High degree of water resistance, high adhesion, great 

conformability and remarkable ease of application. 
 

Colour: black and grey-silver. 

 

INSTRUCTION FOR USE: 

Apply on clean and well degreased surfaces, free from dust, moisture, oil, grease, etc.  

 

TECHNICAL DATA: 
 

CHARACTERISTIC UNIT 
STANDARD 

VALUES 
TOLERANCE TEST METHOD 

 

Total weight 

 

Total thickness 

 

MD tensile strength 

 

MD elongation at brake 

 

Adhesion on steel 

 

Impact resistance 

 

Operating temperature 

 

gr/m² 

 

my 

 

N/cm 

 

% 

 

N/cm 

 

cm 

 

°C 

 

170 

 

175 

 

35 

 

    > 25 

 

6,5 

 

            < 5  

 

-20 ÷ +80 

 

± 5 % 

 

± 5 % 

 

± 5 % 

 

 

 

± 10 % 

 

 

ISO 536 

 

AFERA 4006 

 

AFERA 4004 

 

AFERA 4005 

 

AFERA 4001 

 

PSTC6 

 

 

 

 

The above mentioned data refer to medium values, they are not valid as specific data. 
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