FACOT CHEMICALS S.r.I.

Via Crema, 44 - 26010 Capralba (CR) - Italy Tel. +39 0373 450642 - Fax +39 0373 450751 info@facot.it - www.facot.it Reg. Imp. di Cremona n. 00944000199 P.IVA e Cod. Fiscale 00944000199 Capitale sociale i.v. € 100.000,00 pec: facot@messaggipec.it





CHEMISTRY IN ACTION

PRODOTTI CHIMICI E TECNICI

CHEMICAL AND TECHNICAL PRODUCTS

AMERICAN TAPE



DESCRIPTION:

Friction adhesive tape to repair and seal. High degree of water resistance, high adhesion, great conformability and remarkable ease of application.

Colour: black and grey-silver.

INSTRUCTION FOR USE:

Apply on clean and well degreased surfaces, free from dust, moisture, oil, grease, etc.

TECHNICAL DATA:

CHARACTERISTIC	UNIT	STANDARD VALUES	TOLERANCE	TEST METHOD
Total weight	gr/m²	170	± 5 %	ISO 536
Total thickness	my	175	± 5 %	AFERA 4006
MD tensile strength	N/cm	35	± 5 %	AFERA 4004
MD elongation at brake	%	> 25		AFERA 4005
Adhesion on steel	N/cm	6,5	± 10 %	AFERA 4001
Impact resistance	cm	< 5		PSTC6
Operating temperature	°C	-20 ÷ +80		

The above mentioned data refer to medium values, they are not valid as specific data.



Last update: 17.10.2014